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GUARANTEE GROUPS A-R: STUDENTS FIRST ENROLLED IN SPRING 2023 OR EARLIER
See tuition on reverse side

FALL 2025 & SPRING 2026UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE
Groups A–R Tuition 
Per Semester

Base Tuition Rate
- Arts & Humanities in A&S
- Education
- Music
- Open Option in A&S
- Exploratory Studies
- Social Sciences in A&S

Tier 2 Tuition
- CMDI (Comm, Media, 
Design & Info)

Tier 3 Tuition
- Engineering
- Natural Sciences in A&S

Tier 4 Tuition
- Business

Credit 
Hours

COF $116 
per credit 

hour

TUITION 
before COF

STUDENT SHARE 
tuition after COF

TUITION 
before COF

STUDENT SHARE 
tuition after COF

TUITION 
before COF

STUDENT SHARE 
tuition after COF

TUITION 
before COF

STUDENT SHARE 
tuition after COF

1 $116 $596 $480 $670 $554 $744 $628 $824 $708

2 $232 $1,192 $960 $1,340 $1,108 $1,488 $1,256 $1,648 $1,416

3 $348 $1,788 $1,440 $2,010 $1,662 $2,232 $1,884 $2,472 $2,124

4 $464 $2,384 $1,920 $2,680 $2,216 $2,976 $2,512 $3,296 $2,832

5 $580 $2,980 $2,400 $3,350 $2,770 $3,720 $3,140 $4,120 $3,540

6 $696 $3,576 $2,880 $4,020 $3,324 $4,464 $3,768 $4,944 $4,248

7 $812 $4,172 $3,360 $4,690 $3,878 $5,208 $4,396 $5,768 $4,956

8 $928 $4,768 $3,840 $5,360 $4,432 $5,952 $5,024 $6,592 $5,664

9 $1,044 $5,364 $4,320 $6,030 $4,986 $6,696 $5,652 $7,416 $6,372

10 $1,160 $5,960 $4,800 $6,700 $5,540 $7,440 $6,280 $8,240 $7,080

11 $1,276 $6,556 $5,280 $7,370 $6,094 $8,184 $6,908 $9,064 $7,788

12 $1,392 $7,152 $5,760 $8,040 $6,648 $8,928 $7,536 $9,888 $8,496

13 $1,508 $7,268 $5,760 $8,156 $6,648 $9,044 $7,536 $10,004 $8,496

14 $1,624 $7,384 $5,760 $8,272 $6,648 $9,160 $7,536 $10,120 $8,496

15 $1,740 $7,500 $5,760 $8,388 $6,648 $9,276 $7,536 $10,236 $8,496

16 $1,856 $7,616 $5,760 $8,504 $6,648 $9,392 $7,536 $10,352 $8,496

17 $1,972 $7,732 $5,760 $8,620 $6,648 $9,508 $7,536 $10,468 $8,496

181 $2,088 $7,848 $5,760 $8,736 $6,648 $9,624 $7,536 $10,584 $8,496

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set 
for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition is based 
on residency classification, number of credit hours and your area of study. Fractional credit hours are assessed a portion of tuition between the two 
closest credit hours. Dual degrees and double majors are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on 
different campuses including CU Boulder Online and Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Costs listed on this sheet are billed 
directly by CU Boulder but may not include everything. See Understanding Your Cost of Attendance (colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance). 
Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

CU Boulder Undergraduate 4-Year Tuition Guarantee - colorado.edu/bursar/costs/tuition-guarantee

1  The student share of tuition is a flat rate for 12 or more credit hours. Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18. 

Rev 112525

https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/
http://colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance
https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/costs/tuition-guarantee/tuition-guarantee-groups


GUARANTEE GROUPS A-R: STUDENTS FIRST ENROLLED IN SPRING 2023 OR EARLIER
See tuition on reverse side

FALL 2025 & SPRING 2026UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE
Groups A–R Fees 
Per Semester

Mandatory Student Fees Online Billing
•	 Tuition and fees are billed each semester. 
•	 Bills are issued online only. 
•	 Students can access their student account 

information and the bill in Buff Portal once they 
are enrolled. 

•	 Parents and family members do not 
automatically have access to view the student 
account and the bill, but students can authorize 
them as payers to view and pay the bill in 
CUBill&Pay.

Payment Plans
•	 CU Boulder offers interest-free payment plans 

to pay the tuition and fee bill month over the 
course of each semester and summer. 

•	 Payment plans divide the university bill into 
smaller, more manageable monthly installments.

•	 Students sign up for payment plans in Buff 
Portal; authorized payers sign up in CUBill&Pay.

Get Your Refund Fast and Easy - Sign Up for Direct 
Deposit

•	 Direct deposit allows for quick, secure transfer 
of refunds from scholarships, financial aid, 
housing deposits, bill adjustments, etc., into your 
bank account. 

•	 Set up direct deposit in Buff Portal. (Direct 
deposit for tuition and fee refunds is separate 
from direct deposit for payroll.)

An Important Note about Health Insurance
•	 All students are required to have health 

insurance while attending CU Boulder. 
•	 Undergraduate students enrolled in 6 or more 

credit hours must complete the health insurance 
requirement process by the published deadline

•	 Students must complete this requirement 
in their first semester and again every fall. 
Otherwise, the student will be automatically 
enrolled in the CU Gold Student Health 
Insurance Plan and it will be added to the bill. 

For more information, please visit the Bursar’s 
Office website colorado.edu/bursar

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00

Athletic Fee
Student enrolled in 3 or fewer credit hours are not charged this fee.

$28.50

Bike Program Fee $15.00

Business Career Center Fee (Business majors only) $23.00

Career Services $12.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $77.40

Recreation Center Expansion Fee
Students enrolled in one class of 5 or fewer hours are charged $85.27

$106.96

Student Activity Fee
Students enrolled in one class of 5 or fewer hours are charged $48.01

$292.80

Student Computing Fee
Students enrolled in 6 or fewer credit hours are charged $33.62

$67.24

Student Health Fee
Students enrolled in one class of 5 or fewer hours are not charged this fee

$97.09

Transit Pass Fee $86.18

Total2 (full-time enrollment) $816.17

Other Fees3

New Student Fee (domestic students)
(one-time fee upon entering a degree program, new students and transfers)

$232

On-Campus Room and Board Rates (Housing and Food)
per person per semester for 19 meals per week

Bunked roommates and community bath $7,963

Roommate(s) and community bath $9,252

Individual space and community bath (standard single) $10,219

Roommate(s) and attached bath $10,219

Individual space and attached bath $10,510

Roommate(s) and apartment $10,510

For more options, please visit colorado.edu/living.

Health Insurance

Anthem Gold Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP) $2,442

BuffCare Supplemental Coverage Program $270
2  Fee totals do not include the New Student Fee and are provided for planning purposes only. Actual fees may vary.
3  The A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee $1.32 per credit hour will be eliminated for all students starting in Fall 2025.

http://www.colorado.edu/bursar
https://www.colorado.edu/living/

